Cassette units
Model Comfort Circle
- heating
- cooling
- ventilation
Cassette unit: Comfort Circle
A comfortable room and climate are pleasant to work in and may also entice visitors
to lengthen their stay. Whoever is looking for an attractive and space-saving solution

3
Cassette unit at Lidl supermarket: CC 90
Type codes
CC 60-H1C2-M1
Type
60 = 60 x 60 cm recirculation
90 = 90 x 90 cm recirculation
60 V = 60 x 60 cm ventilation
90 V = 90 x 90 cm ventilation
Coil type
H2 = heating 2-row
H3 = heating 3-row
C2 = cooling 2-row
C3 = cooling 3-row
H1/C2 = heating 1-row/cooling 2-row
R2 = cooling (direct expansion) 2-row
R3 = cooling (direct expansion) 3-row
H1/R2 = heating 1-row/cooling
(direct expansion) 2-row
Regulation
S0 = standard air-side control
S1 = standard air-side control with
automatic angle adjustment
M0 = modulating air- and
water-side control
M1 = modulating air- and
water-side control with
automatic angle adjustment
4
Simple inspection and little maintenance
The inside of the unit is easy to access through the grille. A dirty filter may lead to
inadequate performance as well as an increase in noise level. Therefore, the filter
must be cleaned regularly. The air filter (Class G1) is located behind the inlet and is
easy to clean using a vacuum cleaner.
Standard delivery and accessories
The Comfort Circle comes standard with:
• 2 suspension profiles
• 2 blanking plates to adjust the discharge pattern
• integrated condensate discharge pump (only with cooling)
• external condensate drain tray (only with cooling)
• 1 or 2 water sided valves, with drives (only with modulating control)
Additional accessories
Always required:
• control panel
• low-voltage cable (of various lengths)
Optional:
• suspension kit: 2 Flamco rails and 4 rods (M8)
• change-over sensor
• plenum for additional discharge connection
Ventilation accessories
To install a ventilation unit, Biddle offers the following required components:
• ventilation box, including air filter (page. 21)
• outside air inlet: wall and roof (page 22 and 23)
• servomotors
• ventilation module for coupling to exhaust fan (230V)
The ventilation box is connected to the Comfort Circle using insulated ducts.
The required ductwork is not delivered by Biddle. Using the ventilation box (see
page 21) the ventilation air is extracted and then heated by the Comfort Circle and
blown into the room. The ventilation box houses an air valve and a flat-bed filter
(Class G1) or a bag-type filter (Class G4). The included control comes with integrated
servomotor control, frost protection and a (0-10V) extractor fan coupling.
Features
• Fits perfectly into suspended ceilings
• Ready for operation
• Little maintenance
• Heating, cooling and / or ventilation
Composition of ventilation unit  CC 60 V
with ventilation box.
Control options
The Comfort Circle is available with two control types: a standard (air-side) control
and a modulating (air- and water-side) control. The control panel allows the user to
easily set the indoor climate to a comfortable level.
1. Standard air-side control (S)